SGS-THOMSON
K t l D G I S S O I I L I C T i O i D e S
L78S00
SERIES
2A POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATORS
.  OUTPUT CURRENT TO 2A
.  OUTPUT VOLTAGES OF 5 ;7 . 5 ;9 ; 10 ; 12 ; 15 ;
1 8 ; 24V

TO-220 TO-3
Rt h j-case
Rth j-amb
Thermal Resistance Junction-case Max
Thermal Resistance Junction-ambient Max
3
50
4
35
°C/W
°C/W
CONNECTION DIAGRAMS AND ORDERING NUMBERS (top views)
T y p e T O -2 2 0 T O -3 O u tp u t V o lta g e
L78S05 L78S05T 5 V
L78S05C L78S05CV L78S05CT 5 V
L78S75 L78S75T 7.5V
L78S75C L78S75CV L78S75CT 7.5V
L78S09 L78S09T 9 V
L78S09C L78S09CV L78S09CT 9 V
L78S10 L78S10T 10V
L78S10C L78S10CV L78S10CT 10V
L78S12 L78S12T 12V
L78S12C L78S12CV L78S12CT 12V
L78S15 L78S15T 15V
L78S15C L78S15CV L78S15CT 15V
L78S18 L78S18T 18V
L78S18C L78S18CV L78S18CT 18V
L78S24 L78S24T 24V
L78S24C L78S24CV L78S24CT 24V
2/21 7  SGS-THOMSON
W 6sneR®niuieTrR®(f!iies
L78S00 SERIES
APPLICATION CIRCUIT